#### SCHOOL CONTRIBUTIONS AND COURSE CHARGES:

# **YEAR 7 2023**

	TOTAL	\$60.00	
Student Diary		\$ 10.00	
P & C Contribution		\$ 5.00	(Once only per family per year)
In-School Curriculum Events		\$ 10.00	(i.e. Study and Social Skills Days/Events)
General Contribution		\$ 35.00	

MANDATORY COURSE CHARGES:		
Agriculture	\$ 16.00	
Technology Mandatory	\$ 100.00	
Visual Art	\$ 20.00	
Music	\$ 10.00	
Language	\$ 5.00	
Science Lab Coat	\$ 20.40	Final Payment date 9/2/2023
Sports Fee	\$170.00	Covers Sports fees for all 4 Terms
TOTAL	\$341.40	

RESOURCES AVAILABLE FROM SCHOOL:		
Calculators	\$ 25.00	Casio 82AU Plus II – available from the Student Office

OPTIONAL EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES - No payments accepted for items listed below until 2023				
Orchestra/Instrumental/Ensemble Fees	\$ 40.00	Per Year (with own instrument)		
	\$100.00	Per Year (instrument hire) Includes Ensemble Fee		
Vocal Ensemble Fees	\$ 30.00	Once per year		
Dance Ensemble/ Dance Show Team	>	Costume related fees - Approx \$75 per year		
Ballroom Dance Ensemble	>	Costume related fees - Approx \$75 per year		
Junior Drama Ensemble	\$ 25.00	Once per year		
Visual Arts Club	\$ 20.00	Once per year		

#### **METHOD OF PAYMENT:**

Contributions and subject charges can be paid by our preferred method via the School Website choosing the \$ Make a Payment Option, fill out the details. You do not have to fill in the 'Student Registration Number Field'.

If you have issues completing the payment online, you can complete using the Additional Payment Options (details below).

### **ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OPTIONS:**

EHS Office between the hours of 8.30 am – 2.00pm.

## 2023 BOOK/EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR YEAR 7

Students are required to purchase and have available each day their own <u>USB Thumb Drive</u>.

All these equipment requirements are included in the Book Pack purchased with Torstar, except items in bold.

**ENGLISH** 248 page exercise book

128 page journal

MATHEMATICS 128 page A4 grid book, Calculator (Casio FX82AU PLUS II), ruler, pens,

lead pencils Geometry Kit

**SCIENCE** 192 page A4 stapled exercise book – not writing pad – no tear off pages,

Lab coat and fully enclosed leather shoes

**HSIE** History 128 page exercise book

LANGUAGES 128 page exercise book

A4 20 pocket display folder

MUSIC 96 page music book (12mm lined & staved), headphones (suitable for

laptop socket)

NAPLAN Headphones (suitable for laptop socket)

PDHPE 128 page A4 stapled exercise book

**TECHNOLOGY** 

MANDATORY White Kitchen Apron (see below)

Blue Heavy-Duty Apron (see below)

(Aprons purchased in the Year 7 Book Pack will be required in Technology

Mandatory courses in both Year 7 & Year 8).

Pencil and Rubber

Fully enclosed leather shoes

**VISUAL ARTS** 

A3 120 Page Visual Art Process Diary

Graphite Pencil 4B x 2

12 Pack Watercolour Pencils

No.16 PaintbrushNo. 6 Paintbrush

DANCE/DRAMA

Workbooks provided

The receipt is then shown by the student to the teacher and the articles are then provided.

<sup>\*</sup> The lab coat required for Science lessons is paid for at the student office by the student. Each student will be fitted for a lab coat. One order will be placed early Term 1. Those who have not paid in time for the order will need to source their own lab coat. (The lab coat cost of \$20.40 to be paid to the school office BY Monday 9th February 2023.)